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OFFICE OF THE DEAN 

 
Ref. No.: NIIMS/Dean/Cir/2025/007-A                                                          Date: 14/1/2025 

 

CIRCULAR 
 

Year Planner for Phase-III Part-2 MBBS Course (Batch 2021-22) w.e.f 17 January 2025 

Day 9-10 am 10 am-1 pm 1-2 pm  2-3 pm 3-4 pm 4-5 pm 

Mon O&G -L CP Lunch ENT- L Medicine [A]/Surgery [B] -SGL 

Tue Ophthalmology -L CP Lunch Orthopedics -L O&G[A]/Paediatrics [B]-SGL 

Wed Pediatrics -L CP Lunch O&G -L Medicine [B]/Surgery [A] -SGL 

Thu Surgery-L CP Lunch Medicine -L Orthopedics -SGL 

Fri Medicine -L CP Lunch Surgery -L O&G[B]/Paediatrics [A]-SGL 

Sat  O&G -L CP Lunch ECA Sports Sports 

 
Tentative Dates of Formative & Summative Assessment 

Exams Theory Dates Practical Dates 

Term-I 11,12,13,14 June 2025 16-19 June 2025 

Pre-Professional  15 Feb 2026 

Professional  April 2026 
 

 

List of Holidays 
S.N. Festivals S.N. Festivals 

1.  Republic Day: Sun, 26 Jan 2025 9.  Gandhi Jayanti: Thurs, 2 Oct 2025 

2.  Holi: Mon, 14 Mar, 2025 10.  Dussehra: Thurs, 2 Oct 2025 

3.  Eid al-Fitr: Mon, 31 Mar 2025 11.  Diwali: Mon, 20 Oct 2025 

4.  Dr.Ambedkar Jayanthi: Mon, 14 Apr 2025 12.  Govardhan Puja: Wed, 22 Oct 2025 

5.  Good Friday: Fri, 18 Apr 2025 13.  Guru Nanak Jayanti: Wed, 5 Nov 2025 

6.  Eid al-Adha: Sat, 7 Jun 2025* 14.  Christmas Day: Thurs,25 Dec 2025 

7.  Independence Day: Fri,15 Aug 2025 15.  Republic Day: Mon, 26 Jan 2026 

8.  Janmashtami: Sat, 16 Aug 2025 16.  Holi: Wed, 4 Mar, 2026 

                                                                       * Subjected to visibility of moon 
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Copy to: 
1. Hon’ble Chairman 

2. Medical Director 

3. Dean Office for Record 

4. MS Office for Record 

5. HoDs: Otorhinolaryngology,  Ophthalmology, 

Medicine, Surgery, O & G, Paediatrics, 
Orthopaedics 

6. 2021-22 Batch 

7. Notice Board  
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